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TURKISH REPUBLIC 

MUGLA SITKI KOCMAN UNIVERCITY 

FACULTY OF MEDICINE 

2018 – 2019 ACADEMIC YEAR 

PHASE III 

 

I. COMITTEE 
CELL AND TISSUE INJURY AND INFECTION 

(6 WEEKS) 

(17 SEPTEMBER 2018- 26 OCTOBER 2018) 

 

DEAN          Prof. Dr. Nevres Hürriyet AYDOĞAN 

 

VICE DEAN        Prof. Dr. Yasemin BALCI 

         Assoc. Prof. Dr. Servet KAVAK 

 

CHIEF COORDINATOR                              Prof. Dr. Feral ÖZTÜRK 

 

PHASE III COORDINATORS     Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Emine Neşe YENİÇERİ 

  Assoc. Prof.  Dr. Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

  Assist. Prof. Dr. Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

  Assist. Prof. Dr. Ercan SARUHAN 

 

   

 

 

L.H. :LECTURE HOURS 

COMMITEE LECTURERS 
 

Prof. Dr. Okay NAZLI 
Prof. Dr. İsmail Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

Prof. Dr. Murat POLAT 

Prof. Dr. Erdener ÖZER 

Assoc. Prof.  Dr.  TANRIVERDİ 

Assoc. Prof.  Dr.  . Nigar YILMAZ 

Assoc. Prof.  Dr.  Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

Assist. Prof. Dr Alper AKSÖZEK 

Assist. Prof. Dr Güvenç ÇEKİÇ  

Assist. Prof. Dr. Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

Assist. Prof. Dr. Betül B. İNANÇ 
Assist. Prof. Dr. S. Ilgaz KAYILIOĞLU 

Dr. Gülen GÜL 
 

 

LECTURES THEORETICAL L.H. PRACTICAL L.H. TOTAL L.H. 

Medical Pharmacology 46  46 

Clinic Microbiology 31  31 

Medical Pathology 17 2 (*2 grup) 19 

Clinic Biochemistry 6  6 

Klinik Bilimlere Giriş Dersleri 

 

Family Medicine 2 2 (*10 grup) 4 

General Surgery 2  2 

Oncology 12  12 

 SUM 116 4 120 



 

 

                                            FIRST WEEK 

17 SEPTEMBER 2018 MONDAY 

09.30 - 10.20 
 

COORDINATOR LECTURE 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Introduction to Pharmacology, Definition of drug Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Introduction to Pharmacology, Definition of drug Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Family Medicine  History Taking E.Neşe YENİCERI 

14.30 - 15.20 Family Medicine  Doctor-patient communication Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

18 SEPTEMBER 2018 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Drugs&Dosageforms 1 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ  

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Drugs&Dosageforms 2 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 – 16.20 Medical Genetics The approaches to genetical diseases  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

16.30 - 17.20 Medical Genetics The approaches to genetical diseases  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

 

19 SEPTEMBER 2018 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Drug absorption  Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Distribution Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

10.30 - 11.20    

11.30 - 12.20    

 

13.30 - 14.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 1 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

14.30 - 15.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 1 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

15.30 – 16.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 2 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

16.30 - 17.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 2 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

 

20 SEPTEMBER 2018 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Metabolism 1 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Metabolism 2 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology 
The role of microbiologylaboratory in 

controllinghospitalinfections 

Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology 
The role of microbiologylaboratory in 

controllinghospitalinfections 

Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Biochemistry Acute Phase  Reactants İ. Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Biochemistry Acute Phase  Reactants İ. Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

21 SEPTEMBER 2018 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Toxiceffects of drugs, Introductiontotoxicology 2 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Antisepticsanddisinfectants Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Immunity against microbes Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Immunity against microbes Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 
Medical Microbiology Immunological Tolerance and 

Autoimmunity 

Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

14.30 - 15.20 
Medical Microbiology Immunological Tolerance and 

Autoimmunity 

Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

                                                     

 

SECOND WEEK 

24 SEPTEMBER 2018 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Drug receptor interactions Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Mechanism of drug action Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Elimination Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Plasmaconcentration- time curves Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Microbiology Vaccines Alper AKSÖZEK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Microbiology Vaccines Alper AKSÖZEK 

15.30 – 16.20 
 

16.30 - 17.20 

25 SEPTEMBER 2018 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Drug –Drug Interactions Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Drug –Drug Interactions Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pharmacology Membrane transporters ve drug response Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

15.30 – 16.20 Medical Genetics Cancer biology and genetical structure 1  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

16.30 - 17.20 Medical Genetics Cancer biology and genetical structure 2  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

 

26 SEPTEMBER 2018 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 
General Surgery Surgical Infections, Definitions, Risk Factors and 

Surgical Injuries 

S. Ilgaz KAYILIOĞLU 

09.30 - 10.20 General Surgery Asepsis, Antisepsis, Disinfection, Sterilization  S. Ilgaz KAYILIOĞLU 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Biochemistry Transuda - Exuda  Ercan Saruhan  

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Biochemistry Transuda - Exuda  Ercan Saruhan 

 

13.30 - 14.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 3 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

14.30 - 15.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 3 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

15.30 – 16.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 4 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

16.30 - 17.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 4 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

 

27 SEPTEMBER 2018 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Microbiology Immunodeficiencies Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Microbiology Immunodeficiencies Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Factorsaffectingdrugaction  Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Toxiceffects of drugs, Introductiontotoxicology 1 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology  Introduction of pathology and the patholgy laboratury Erdener Özer 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology  Cell injury, adaptation and necrosis 1  Erdener Özer 

15.30 – 16.20 Medical Pathology  Cell injury, adaptation and  necrosis 2 Erdener Özer 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

28 SEPTEMBER 2018 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pathology  Apoptosis, Intracellüler depositons, Calcifications 1 Erdener Özer 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pathology  Apoptosis, Intracellüler depositons, Calcifications 2 Erdener Özer 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pathology  Inflammation1 Erdener Özer 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pathology  Inflammation2 Erdener Özer 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology  
Repair1 Erdener Özer 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology  
Repair2 Erdener Özer 

15.30 – 16.20 Medical Genetics Cancer biology and genetical structure 3  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

16.30 - 17.20 Medical Genetics Oncogenes  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

THİRD WEEK 

1 OCTOBER 2018 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Introduction to chemotherapeutics Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Penicillins 1 Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20    

11.30 - 12.20    

 

13.30 - 15.20 
Medical Pharmacology “Breaking the mould-The story of Penicillin” film gösterimi 

 

Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

15.30 – 16.20  

16.30 - 17.20 

2 OCTOBER 2018 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Microbiology Hypersensitivityandallergicdisorders Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Microbiology Hypersensitivityandallergicdisorders Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Penicillins 2 Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Cephalosporins Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

3 OCTOBER 2018 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Other beta-lactamantibiotics, polypeptideantibiotics Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Aminogycosides Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Immune Responses Against Tumors and Transplants Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Immune Responses Against Tumors and Transplants Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

 

13.30 - 14.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 5 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

14.30 - 15.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 5 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

15.30 – 16.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 6 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

16.30 - 17.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 6 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

 

4 OCTOBER 2018 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Tetracyclines, Amphenicols Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Macrolids, Linkosamide, Streptogramines Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology The role of microbiologylaboratory in diagnosis Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Biochemistry Tumor markers İ. Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Biochemistry Tumor markers İ. Çetin ÖZTÜRK 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

5 OCTOBER 2018 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology The Drug Development Process 1 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology The Drug Development Process2 Edip Güvenç ÇEKİÇ 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Microbiology Proper specimen collection and transport Alper AKSÖZEK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Microbiology Proper specimen collection and transport Alper AKSÖZEK 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

FOURTH WEEK 

8  OCTOBER 2018 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Sulfonamides, Trimethoprim, Quinolones Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Sulfonamides, Trimethoprim, Quinolones Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20    

11.30 - 12.20    

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

9 OCTOBER  2018 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20    

11.30 - 12.20    

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Genetics Tumor Supression Genes Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

14.30 - 15.20 Oncology  Symptoms and clinical signs in cancer patients 1  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

15.30 – 16.20 Oncology  Symptoms and clinical signs in cancer patients 2 Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

16.30 - 17.20    

 

10 OCTOBER 2018 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Interaction between antibiotics and combination of antibiotics Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology RationalAntibiotic use Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Treatment of infectious diseases with case examples Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 7 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

14.30 - 15.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 7 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

15.30 – 16.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 8 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

16.30 - 17.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 8 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

 

11 OCTOBER 2018 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Antifungal drugs Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Antifungal drugs Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Diagnostic Methods: Microscopy Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Diagnostic Methods: Microscopy Alper AKSÖZEK 

    

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20    

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

12 OCTOBER 2018 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20    

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Diagnostic Methods: Culture Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Diagnostic Methods: Culture Alper AKSÖZEK 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Microbiology 
Antibicrobial susceptibility tests  Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Microbiology 
Antibicrobial susceptibility tests  Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

FIFTH WEEK 

15 OCTOBER EKİM 2018 MONDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Antiviraldrugs Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Antiviraldrugs Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Diagnostic Methods: ELISA and serology Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Diagnostic Methods: ELISA and serology Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

 

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology  Electrolyte blaance Gülen Gül 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology  Immune system and immune deficiencies  Gülen Gül 

15.30 – 16.20 
Medical Pathology  Hypersensitivity reactions  1  Gülen Gül 

Medical Pathology  Hypersensitivity reactions  2  Gülen Gül 

16.30 - 17.20 

16 OCTOBER 2018 TUESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pathology  Autoimmune diseases 1 Gülen Gül 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pathology  Autoimmune diseases 2 Gülen Gül 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pathology  Neoplasia  Gülen Gül 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pathology  Carcinogenesis Gülen Gül 

 

13.30 - 14.20    

14.30 - 15.20 Oncology Cancer epidemiology and etiology 1  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

15.30 – 16.20 Oncology Cancer epidemiology and etiology 2  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

16.30 - 17.20 Oncology Cancer prevantion and screening  Özgür TANRIVERDİ 

 

17  OCTOBER 2018 WENDESDAY 

08.30 - 09.20    

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Pharmacologicprinciples of cancerchemotherapy Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Pharmacology Antineoplasticdrugs Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Pharmacology Antineoplasticdrugs Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

 

13.30 - 14.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 9 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

14.30 - 15.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 9 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

15.30 – 16.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 10 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

16.30 - 17.20 
Family Medicine  History Taking Group 10 E.Neşe YENİCERI,  

Betul BATTALOGLU INANC 

 

18 OCTOBER 2018 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Pharmacology Immunmodulatordrugs 1 Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Pharmacology Immunmodulatordrugs 2 Nesrin FİLİZ BAŞARAN 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Diagnostic Methods: Molecular methods and Proteomics Alper AKSÖZEK 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Diagnostic Methods: Molecular methods and Proteomics Alper AKSÖZEK 

    

13.30 - 14.20 Medical Pathology  

LAB-Group-1 Leyla TEKİN, Serkan ÇELİK, 

Özgür ÇELİK 

14.30 - 15.20 Medical Pathology  

LAB-Group-1 Leyla TEKİN,  Serkan ÇELİK, 

Özgür ÇELİK 

15.30 – 16.20 Medical Pathology  

LAB-Group-2 Leyla TEKİN, Serkan ÇELİK, 

Özgür ÇELİK 

16.30 - 17.20 Medical Pathology  

LAB-Group-2 Leyla TEKİN, Serkan ÇELİK, 

Özgür ÇELİK 

 

19 OCTOBER 2018 FRIDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 Medical Microbiology 
Laboratory diagnosis of soft tissue and various body fluids 

infections and evaluation of results 

Alper AKSÖZEK 

09.30 - 10.20 Medical Microbiology 
Laboratory diagnosis of soft tissue and various body fluids 

infections and evaluation of results 
Alper AKSÖZEK 

10.30 - 11.20 Medical Microbiology Viral oncogenesis Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

11.30 - 12.20 Medical Microbiology Viral oncogenesis Burak Ekrem ÇİTİL 

 

13.30 - 14.20  
  

14.30 - 15.20  
  

15.30 – 16.20    

16.30 - 17.20    



 

 

 

 

 

 

SIXTH WEEK 

 

22 OCTOBER 2018 MONDAY 

 

08.30 - 09.20 

FREE STUDY 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 - 11.20 

11.30 - 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 

FREE STUDY 
14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

 

 

23 OCTOBER 2018 TUESDAY 

 

08.30 - 09.20 

FREE STUDY 09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 - 11.20 

11.30 - 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 

FREE STUDY 
14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

 

 

24 OCTOBER 2018 WENDESDAY 

 

08.30 - 09.20 

FREE STUDY 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 - 11.20 

11.30 - 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20 

FREE STUDY 
14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 - 17.20 

25 OCTOBER 2018 THURSDAY 

08.30 - 09.20 

I. COMITEE PRACTICAL EXAM (10:00) 
09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 – 11.20 

11.30 – 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20  

14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 – 17.20 

 

 

 

26 OCTOBER 2018 FRIDAY 

 

08.30 - 09.20  

I COMMİTEE  THEORETİCAL EXAM (10: 30-12:00) 09.30 - 10.20 

10.30 - 11.20 

11.30 - 12.20 

 

13.30 - 14.20  

 14.30 - 15.20 

15.30 - 16.20 

16.30 – 17.20 

 


